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SHAREHOLDER SUPPORT FOR DEMERGER OF SOUTH32 BY BHP BILLITON

BHP Billiton shareholders have approved the demerger of South32, with the demerger
resolution achieving 98.05 per cent in favour.

The simultaneous shareholder general meetings took place in Perth and London to approve
the demerger of South32 from BHP Billiton.

BHP Billiton Chairman, Jac Nasser, welcomed the overwhelming support by shareholders of
the demerger.

“The demerger of South32 simplifies BHP Billiton’s portfolio while retaining the benefits of
scale and diversification. We believe that the demerger will create two successful companies
in BHP Billiton and South32,” Mr Nasser said.

“The demerger of South32 is a major step forward in the evolution of BHP Billiton and our
Board believes it will create long-term value for our shareholders.

“We wish the employees, management and Board of South32 well as the new company
prepares for business in its own right.”

South32 will be a globally diverse metals and mining company with a portfolio of cash
generative assets producing alumina, aluminium, coal, manganese, nickel, silver, lead and
zinc. South32’s head office will be in Perth, with a regional head office and global shared
services centre located in Johannesburg.

BHP Billiton will cease trading with an entitlement to South32 shares from the end of 15 May
2015 on the ASX, LSE and JSE. Until this date BHP Billiton shares will trade with an
entitlement to South32 shares.

It is expected that South32 shares will commence trading on a deferred settlement basis on
the ASX, normal settlement basis on the JSE and on a when-issued basis on the LSE on 18
May 2015. Commencement dates for normal trading of South32 shares on the LSE and ASX
will then progressively occur as outlined in the Shareholder Circular® for the demerger of
South32 by BHP Billiton.

Further information on BHP Billiton can be found at: www.bhpbilliton.com.

! Available on the BHP Billiton website at www.bhpbilliton.com/demerger.


http://www.bhpbilliton.com/

Media Relations

Australia

Emily Perry
Tel: +61 3 9609 2800 Mobile: +61 477 325 803
email: Emily.Perry@bhpbilliton.com

Paul Hitchins
Tel: + 61 3 9609 2592 Mobile: + 61 419 315 001
email: Paul.Hitchins@bhpbilliton.com

Eleanor Nichols
Tel: +61 3 9609 2360 Mobile: +61 407 064 748
email: Eleanor.Nichols@bhpbilliton.com

United Kingdom

Ruban Yogarajah
Tel: +44 20 7802 4033 Mobile: +44 7827 082 022
email: Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com

Jennifer White
Tel: +44 20 7802 7462 Mobile: +44 7827 253 764
email: Jennifer.White@bhpbilliton.com

Americas

Ruban Yogarajah
Tel: +44 20 7802 4033 Mobile: +44 7827 082 022
email: Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com

BHP Billiton Limited ABN 49 004 028 077
Registered in Australia

Registered Office: Level 16, 171 Collins Street
Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia

Tel +61 1300 55 4757 Fax +61 3 9609 3015

Investor Relations

Australia

Tara Dines
Tel: +61 3 9609 2222 Mobile: +61 499 249 005
email: Tara.Dines@bhpbilliton.com

Andrew Gunn
Tel: +61 3 9609 3575 Mobile: +61 402 087 354
email: Andrew.Gunn@bhpbilliton.com

United Kingdom and South Africa

Jonathan Price
Tel: +44 20 7802 4131 Mobile: +44 7990 527 726
email: Jonathan.H.Price@bhpbilliton.com

Dean Simon
Tel: +44 20 7802 7461 Mobile: +44 7717 511 193
email: Dean.Simon@bhpbilliton.com

Americas

James Agar
Tel: +1 212 310 1421 Mobile: +1 347 882 3011
email: James.Agar@bhpbilliton.com

Joseph Suarez
Tel: +1 212 310 1422 Mobile: +1 646 400 3803
email: Joseph.Suarez@bhpbilliton.com

BHP Billiton Plc Registration number 3196209
Registered in England and Wales

Registered Office: Neathouse Place

London SW1V 1LH United Kingdom

Tel +44 20 7802 4000 Fax +44 20 7802 4111

Members of the BHP Billiton Group which is headquartered in Australia


mailto:emily.perry@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Paul.Hitchins@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Eleanor.Nichols@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Jennifer.White@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Tara.Dines@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Andrew.Gunn@bhpbilliton.com
file:///C:/Users/blska0/AppData/LocalLow/eRoom/eRoom%20Client/V7/EditingFiles/Jonathan.H.Price@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:%20Dean.Simon@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:James.Agar@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Joseph.Suarez@bhpbilliton.com

